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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: § - 'g’f"?'ﬂ _ 2 S : s S
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property. If a 50 foot setback was re-uired, it would unreasonably E I Hittenhouse Fuel Company . " LVERSROAER adacent properiy,  Teatified that the propossd warsRouses Wepe not
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i :":q;:'iﬁ'i Hfﬂ?ﬂﬂﬁﬁ Law of Ilvgfﬁﬁ'n;e County, in lv!m newspapers of gel;.mnl circulation through- | . ﬁ & ; | . hiz current plans are to develop 19,600 sg.ft. of minl-warehouses with an office
out Ballimore County, that property be posted, ana that the pu%llie hearing be had belore the Zoning 3 ‘_I q.- I | EI
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson. Baltimore . $: o8 - e , 2
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'l__-_._"- }
— 10th Eiection District - 6th Councilmanic District RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
mmmmm-{ﬂim - X/5 Sweet Air Rd., 355.1' E of
' " - a
- —r Case No, B7-483-A C/L of Jarrettsville Pike (3414 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
. w s S“Et ﬁ.il.' Hdl]. “}th ni!tri.l.'l
oniragh s o - L
: Zoning Commissioner : : RITTENHOUSE FUEL CO., Peticioner Carse No. B7T-483-A
. of % LOCATION: Xorth Side of Sweet Air Road, 355.1 feet East of the Centerline :
Towson, Maryland 2i2M of Jarrettsyille Pike (3414 Sweet Air Road)
i< 943353 : = 5E §o8d 8
T DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 9, 1987, at 10:30 a.m. *
2] i—.m . ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
s PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, '
i __._:__-:! b L Towson, Maryland e . -
e * - Please enter the appearance of the People s Counsel in the above-
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authericy of the Zoning Act and . ; e
I,} Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
e Jares A. Pine, Esqulire
ﬁd 607 Baltimore Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for Zening Variancesto Fﬂmiﬁ;ﬂ“d“rdb:";h“‘;“; ?f :' iiﬁii;: of proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
1iey of tle required 20 feet and a si yvard sctback o ee

Zoning Vari the required 50 feet final Ocder.
RE: Petition for ng variance

N/5 Sweet Alr Foad, 335.1' E of the c/l of Jarrettsville Pike

ZONTNG DESCRIPTION
{3414 Sweet Alr Road)

b . -
: ¥ .
' P S 7
10th Election District HITI'EH‘IJ.IEE FUEL Q0. PROPERTY -"fif- M—’—?ﬂriiﬂ:—_ii i T
Case No. 87=483-A; Rittenhouse Fuel Company Deed References Liber 3171, Folio 24 Etc. Phylli le Friedma
3414 b ALy yllis Cole Friedman .
SRR T 10eh EEHIEEI ey ﬂinlmtritl: Peopla's Counsel for Baltimore County
- Baltimore County, Maryland . il
Pursuant to the recent hearing held on the subject case, enclosed please 1 P
find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Petition for Zoning Varlance has JL iy e R WL
been Dismissed as moot in accordance with the attached Order. Beginning for the same at a point on the North side of Sweet Mrfﬂ' wide) tf f_..r' A ’ gf x ;d_. ~—
Road, sald point being 335.1 feet East of the centerline of Jarrettsville Peter Max Ziumernan W
If 35u have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate Pike (Md. Rte. 146}, Thence leaving Sweet Alr Road for the fol lowing Being the property of Rittenhouse Fuel Co. , as shown on plat Deputy People’s Counsel T
to contact this office. courses and distances: plan filed with the Zoning Office. Room 223, Court House o
1) Morth - 31 degrees - 59 minutes - East - 477.80 feet Towson, Maryland 21204 St
Very truly yours, 2) South - 52 deqrees - 34 minutes - 42 seconds - E;: - 100.0 feet In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued 49i-2188
_ /ﬁ‘f ./V 3) South - 33 degrees - 59 minutes - West - 497.07 feet within the thirty (30) day sppeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
o AV Thence to return tc ti. Morth side of Sweet Air Road. Then to run and SOESTCAE Ay FRQRARE Tk & stey Of Lhe iuiwefice of amid pateit; dering this pocdod :
JEAN M. H, JUNG bind alcng Sweet Alr Road: North - 41 degrees - 48 minutes - 41 sesonds for good cause shown. Such request mest be rocelved in writing by the date of the LATNERCERLIEY D DGR SRENGAY 8510 DT, (SRR Sy
, - H. West - 102.97 feat to hearing set above or made at the hearing. |
Egpi.lt.]r Zoning Commissioner the place of beginning. § of the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to Mr. A. Ward Rittenhouse,
Containing 1.117 acres of land more or y knowm BY ORDER OF
3414 Sweet Alr Boad. AESE, . balng - ARNOLD JABLDM Rittenhouse Fuel Co., 1759 E. Joppa Rd., Baltimore, MD 21234, Peritioner.
JHEs R ZONING COMMISSIONER -
Enclosures

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ce: Mre. George Samos

13221 Fork Road

Baldwin, Maryland 21013

Pecpia's Counsel

@, A s

Peter Max Zinmw,rman
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

DALTIMORE COUNTY
CFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING o]
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204
494-225)
HMr. A. Ward Rittenhouse April %0, 1987
%ﬂcﬁﬁmﬂﬂ EAN M H NG Rittenhouse Fuel Co, g . "
CMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 1759 East Joppa Road TOWSON, MD., __HAY. Rd..oeohinn ey 1082,
Baltimore, Maryland 212734
June 2, 1987 19 87 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the anmexed advertisement was
Mr. A. Ward Rittenhouse RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES : and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
ﬁ;;;‘?g““'j F"EIE.:“:I N/S Sweet Adr Rd., 355.1" E of the /] of tay 21 19 87
st Joppa Eoa Jarrettsville Pike (3414 Sweet Air Rd.) B 809 [ LNy Dy Suay mew; 20 "7 A e o R T TR
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of 1th Elecrion District - 6th I'qu!:r_r'lhn.nni: Msrrice
| Rittenhouse Fuel Co. - Petitioner
RE: PETITION FOR ZONIKG VARIANCES Petition for zoning variance Case No. H7-4873-A
N/S Sweet Air Rd. 355.1' E of the ¢/l of TIME: : THE JEFFERSONIAN
Jarrettsville Pike (3414 Sweer Adr Rd.} g : 10:30 a.a. ;
10ch Election Mstrict = 6th Councilmanic District
it canbneas Fugl €o. . = Petitiones &wﬂ-. LS T R DATE: Tuesday, June 9, 1987
Case No, B7-483-A e g s i Ing: /BE wben g Yl
| ICatonsville Times Towson X $26G.55 PLACE: EMW_M%; 111 West Chesapeake #ﬂ:{}:—{l‘—'r e I---:-‘_'i.-_._::ﬁ_-fd‘i"{j.-
Dear Mr. Rittenhouse: | lArbutus Times = Publisher o
- weekly newspapers published in Balimore County, Maryland : Avenue, Towson, Maryland
B once a week for ona succesgve weeks before
This is to advise you that _ 873.72 is duc for advertising s e i the =3 dayo! May 19 '87.thatis to say. "?)J"" r-'?
the same was inseried in the issues ol

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZOXNING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED,

May 21, 1987

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office uncil the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

..—-,‘/t |
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to Zoning Office, Room 113. County Offire Puilding, Towson, Maryland APt in ming C
i e i om
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
i1 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and sccepted for filing this
._.m:i-r of _gprgl . 19g7. & e

Zoning sioner

Petitioner _piiceshouss pusl Co Roceived BY: jemes B, Dyer
Petitioner's o4 : o
Attoraey Chairman, Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

|_rl

———

. 'I L -
’ i

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
May 21, 1987

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W, Cheasapaake Ave. Mr. A. Ward Rittenhouse
bl Rittenhouse Fuel Co.
oo 1759 E. Joppa Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21234
Chair=an RE: Item No. 389 - Case No. B7-4B3-A

Potitloner: Rittenhouse Fuel Co.
Petition for Zonlng Varlance

Director of Planning may fille a written report Wwith the

MECADERS

Bureau of Dear Mr. RiiLtenhouse:

[rgimeer LAY

Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Commlttes has reviewed the plans

Fenttis Erglraarisy submltted With the above-referenced pstitlon. The following
! State kosds Commimsion comments are not Intended to lndicate the appropriateneds of 7
¥ Bureau of the zoning actlon requested, but to assure that all parties
Fire Prevention are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
::". Nealth Departsent develcpment plans that may have a bearing on this case, The
'\.I'I

Fraisce Fluining Zoning Commlssioner with reccomendations s. to the sult-

:"*.5 Buslding Departmeat ability of the requested zonlng.

§ e e Enclosed are sll comments submitted from the members of the

: foning Aministration Comnittee at this time that offer or request information on
Industyial your petition. If similar comments “rom the remalrang
i members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,

any comment that is not informative will be placed In the
al hearing file. Thla petition was accepted for lllng on the

i | date of the enclosed flling certificaie and a hearing
-5E scheduled sccordlngly.
e
?I Very truly yours,
el
-:I. E' ;
gl Chalrman ~
E:":" Zoring Plans Advlsory Commlttee
T
!i;:;f', JED1Kkb
%ﬁ Enclosures
I'.:
:
4

=

nm’mun: COUNTY, HAHY&HD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
T0.. Zoning Canmissianer . ... Date___May 7, 1087 e eenm

Morman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
FROM__._Oltce ol Planning and Zonjna

SUBECT. ... Zonlng .Petitloo. No. . B7-463-A

This office Is opposed to the granting of the sublect request
for varlances on the east side of the property, belleving it could adversely
Impact future development of the adjacent property zoned for rural

residentlal use.
Morman E. Gm"ﬂ. ﬁaﬂ
D

Ir=cior

L]

MNEG:JGH:slb

DFETTITRT
N
T MAY 11 1387

April 24, 1987

Mr. A. Jablon Rer ZAC Meeting of 4-6-87
Zoning Commissiorer ITEM: 389,
County Office Buiiding Property Owner: Rittenhouse Fue!
Towson, Md. 21204 Cnmgany? )
Location: N/5 Sweet Air Road,
Attention: Mr. James Dyer Route 143, 335.1 feer E. of centerline

of Jarrettsville Pike

Existing Zoning: B.M.-CR

Proposed Zoning: Variance to perrmit
rear yard sethacks of 3 feet in lieu
of the required 20 feet and to permit
a side yard setback of 5 feelL in lieu
of the required 50 fe-t

Area: 1.117 acres

District: 10th Elecrion District

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Jn review of the submittal of 1-19-87 and ‘ield inspection,

the State Highway Administration will require the site plan to
be revised.

The revised plan must show the following:

1. A Ehanneliaed commerciai access 55' in width and 20°
radili.

2. 5State Highway Administracion type "A" concrete curb
and gutter constructed along the frontage of the site
and offset 18.5'+ from the centerline of Route 145,

3. Bituminous paving and taper (100'+) to meet the
existing edge of roadway to the STE.

4. Show existing channelization to the N/W (Ex. Veterinary

Hospital) with your improvements to meet existing con-
ditions for line and grade.

2+ 5Show ex utility poles along frontage of your propert
and exiscing curg lTine on 5/W sidesnf Rnﬁte 1 5.F 2

My totaphons somber s (301) 333-1350

Telwtypaerior for impained Hepring or Spasch
307555 Baltimore Myito — BES-0431 D.C. Metro — 1300-002-00KF Sistewids Toll Free

P2, Box 717 1 TOT North Calvert St., Ballimors, Maryiane 21200 - 0717
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Saat ZONING OFFICE

Mr, George Samos
13221 Fork Road
Baldwin, Maryland 21013

HE: Rittenhouse Zoning
Sweet Alr Foad
Jacksonville, Maryland

Dear Mr. Samos:

The hearing in the case above captioned will
be on Wednesday, August 5th at 2:00 a.m. before the
Hearing Examiner, Jean Junq.

Very truly yours,

James A. Pine
JAP:oC

ce: Ms,. Jean Jung

Mr. A. Jablon
Page =2-
April 24, 1987

Al1 work within the State Highway Administration Right of
Way must be through State Highway Administration permit with the
posting of a bond or letter of credit to guarantee construction.
It is requested the site plan be revised prior to a hearing date
being set.

Very truly yours,

Giadd 2

Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engincering

Access Permits
CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Ogle
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ZONING OFFICE

CHAMLOTTE w mwar July 2%, 1987

L. o TR

Mr. George Samos
13221 Fork Road
Baldwin, Maryland 21013

RE: Ritcenhouse Zoning
Sweet Alr Road
Jacksonville, Maryland

Dear Mr. Samos:

The hearing examiner, Ms. Jean Jung, called and
gave me two dates for hearing the Rittenhouse
Zoning Case. The first date is Wednesday, August 5th
at 9:00 a.m, This is the best date for Ms, Jung,.

The second date is Friday, August 7th at 9:00 a.m.

Pleaso let Ms. Jung know which date is most
suitable for you, keeping in mind Ms, Jung prefers
August 5th. Ms. Jung's office number is 4%4-313153.

I would alsc appreciate a call from you as to
which date you prefer.

v truly rnur%.

R o
James A. Pine

JAP:oC

€Ci Ms. Jean Jung

DALTIMORE COUNTY

DEFARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

STEPHEN £ COLLINS |
DRECTOR .

April 24, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 3E9 -IAC- Meeting of April 6, 1987 :

Property Owner: Rittenhouse Fuel Company
anlti;ﬁ: N/S Sweet Air Rpad, 335.) feet E
of centerline of Jarrettsville Pike
Existing Zoning: B.M.-CR
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit rear yard setbacks

of 5 feet in lieu of the required 20
feet and to permit a side yard setback
of 5 feet in lieu of the required 50

feet
Area: 1.1V7 acres
District: 10th Election District

Dear Mr. Jablon:
The site plan must be revised for the following items:

1. A standard commercial entrance, large enough to accommodate the
largest vehicles expected to use the site

2. On site truck turn-around area and loading area

3. The jate at the entrance must be 60' from the edge of the
propased road widening.

Very truly yours, -
.: M{D.ﬁq‘ : [ — SR

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 11

M5F:1t
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Zoning Comalasloner
Offioe of Planning mnd Zoning

County Cffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Ttes lm. Zoning Advlsory Committes Meeting of 4 "H 7

Froparty Owrer: ) "
Losationt r i pisteiet S0

Mater Supply w Sevage Dieposa) %ﬂ&.

COMMENTS ARE A5 POLLOWE:

{ )} Prior to approval of & Puilding PFemit for constrection, rencvation and for
installation of squipsent for any existing or proposed food service faollity,
ooaplete plans and specifications sust b4 submitied to the Plans Review
Bection, Fnvironsental Support Serviocea, for Tfinal review and approval.

{ ) Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipsent, the ocwner should
gontact the Divislon of Alr Pollution Control, LOL-ITTS, to obtain requlre-
mach installat L
{ )} A perait to construot vislon o 1lution Control is requized
for sush tems as phint processss, undepground gasclins wtorage tank/s
’S,000 gallona or more) and any other squipsent oF proocess which sxhancts

izig the ateospherpe, . = -
{ ) & psmmit to construct from the Division of ALT Pollution Control 1e requized
for any charbrollsr oparation which has a total cuocking surfece areas of five

(5) sgquare fest or more.

{ ) Prior to approval of & Building Pemmit dpplication ior renowmtions to sxiet-
ing or conatraction of new health care facilities, complats plans and
wpaci fications of the bullding, food service mrea and type of squipsent to
ba used for the food servies operation sust be submitted to the Flans Review
and Approval Seotion, Divimion of Enginsering and Malntenance, Stats Departssnt
of Health and Mental Hyglene for Peview and approval.

{ ) Pricr to any nev construction or substantial altsrstion of public swimming
pool, wding pocl, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tube, wmtier and
facilitiss oF other appurtenances pertaining tc health and sefetys two (2)
copies of plans and specifications must be svbaittsd to the Baltimore County
Tepartsent of Health for review and wpproval., For sore complets inforeation,
sontact the Recreationsl Bygiens Ssotion, Division of Envirorsental Support
SaTviokd,

{ ) Prior to cpproval for & suresry school, owner or applicant sust comply with
a1l Baltimore County regulitions. For sors complets inforsmtion; contaot
the Division of Materral and Child Fealth.

( ) If lubrication work and oil changes are psrforred st 'ls losation, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil = .t be In sodopdance

with Vater Esscurced lMainistration reguirsssnts,
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] HEATINGD ORB ONL. BURMNER B0
Al O’ 1759 E Joppa Rood, Baltnore. Maryland 21234
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March 6, 1987
o
Mr. Amold Jablen
= Zoning Commis.ion
% 111 W, ake Ave.
'|-'_-.-='$ Towséen, Mary 25204
L
. Ttem #3839 Sideyard variances The Ritienhouse Fuel Co.
ﬁ'-.-. Regarding: _ltem 9399 Soeot Alr Toal ——— =
i, "!‘
it Dear My. Jablon,
_"_II:
ﬁﬁ With this letter we are hereby requesting that you grant an carly
=) hearing date for the subject zonimg varlance. The basis for our request
K is that we are uwahle to procecd with construction plans and C.R.G. plan
preparation for the site wntil afrer the zoning matter ls resolved,
IS thereby causing undue hardship in time delays and financing committments.
i) We had been in hopes of beginning construction within the 1987

: bt.fn is of the casence.

& construct lon season obylously

I thank you in advance for any consideration that you are sble to
give toward an carly hearing date.

Sincerely,

MICROFRMED

o

Zoning Item g."."_gf_."-?_ z:.g.; Advinory Committes Meoting nf")("'é"ﬁ?

Fuge 2

{ ) Prior to maszing of exisiing structure/a, petitloner sust contact the Divislon
of Water Quality and Vante Managesent st 150-3768, regarding resoval amlfor
! disposal of potentially hazanicus saterials and solld westes.

{ ) Any sbandoned underground stommge tanks contalning gasoline, wasts oll, sol-
vents, ste., sust have the contents removed by a llcensed havler and either
te removed from the property or properly backfilled. Irior to removal orF
abandonment, cwner must contact the Divieica of Water Quality and Wasts

Management at L3=37C0.

(V) E{hii percolation Lests (havs Im@ conducted,

The results are valid until _ )
Boll percolation test results have expired. FPetitioner should contact
the THviesion of Eovironsental Bupport Services to detemmine whather
additional tests are requlred.

(¥) Whers water wells are t> bo used sz & mource of wvaler mapply, a well seeting
the minism B’ “loore County Standards sust be drilled,

{ )} In sccordance with Beotion 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yleld test
shall be valid until .
im not acceptable and muat bo retested, This must be scoomplished
prior to conveyance of property and approval of Bullding Femmit
dpplications.

{ Prior to cooupancy approval, the potabllity of the water supply must be
verifisd by collertion of bactericlogioal and chemioal wa'sr samplee.

{ ) If submissiun of plans to the County Beview Group is required, a Hpdro-
grological Study and an Envircomental Effects Beport must be wubmitted,

{v‘fﬂrl'-h-ﬂ

MICROFILMED
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RIS DEED, Meds this f~ day of , 1980, by and berwesn GEORCE
SAMOS, party of tha fi:at part, smd THEYR 1. SAMOS, his wife, party of the
second part, Both of Baltisors Cowsty, Marylesd. U

MEIREAS, this desd is sxecuted pursusat te Sictiom 4=108 of the Real
Propawty Articles of the Amsecated Code of Maryland; and

WNEREAS, tha parties presemtly owm tha properc’ describad balow as Ten-
nuun-munrm,rmntm.uum-u—. tha proparty has
slweys been that of the sald Esthryn 1. Samon snd that ths Sushamd has ot
contribated towards the purchase of it and that the dewd wes inadveriantly pro—
pared po 88 to vest tithe ia both Pushesd amd Wife; il
VRTREAL, the partiss intesd t» covrect this dosd in svdar to vaflact the
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April 7, 1987
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Purscant to your request, the refefenced property hay been surveyed by his

Property Owner; Rittenbouse Puel Company

ftem Ny, ¢ ]E‘ :mlﬂ‘" ‘_-FI:"J_. ] mtlm ﬂf "Mm

Buresu and the comments below narked with an *X° are applicable and reguired
@ be porrected of incorporated into the final plans for the Prope ry.

Fl

FEFIEMS Approved:

/b

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall b
located at intervals or fest along an approved rosl |
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as publoshed By othe

depdrtacnl of Public Norks.
4. A second means of whiele access jo reguired for the site,

The vahicls desd el condition shown o

ENCEEDS the pazimum allowed by the Fire Pepartsent,

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable psrts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

3. The buildings and structures emisting or proposed on the site ahill
comply with al] spplicable requiresents of the National Fips Protoectior
Association Standard Mo, 10] =Life Safety Codoe®, 976 edition pricr
Lo OoCupAney.

Site plans are approwved, as drawm,

The Fire Frevention Buresu has no commenta, at this [imse.

£ 2 Xuilf

Fremntion Butesu

Moted and

Fl

F
* Hut:-ri.:q::ﬂy lgi“rglMI ahall be lded in accordance
o prow with Urban
Guide for Fire Prevention and Control Master Planning.

H/S Sweot Alr Road, 1315.1 feet E, of coenterline of jarrettsville Plko

-
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May 5, 1987

Comte wm Tvam @ 15 Dening bevievry Oummivis Bastisg ape b Folla

Frepiriy fasss R ttenhouss Fusl

Ler ko ="
— :ﬂh“"“ Alr Boad, 33%.1 ft E of centerline of Jarrettswille Pike
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‘“TNIS DEED, Made this 5thdsy of June, 1957, by and betwssn Matile i,
Line, widow, parky of the firwk part, (rastar and The Ritteshouss Fual oy, &
body cerporats, party of the sscond part, Grazbes, . - -

WITRESIETH, that in commideratios of the rum of flve dollars and
other valuabls considerstions, ths recelpt wharsof s hareby scknovisdged, the
said Matiis A Line doss bereby preasdt and cowwey unio the sald ﬁ.au,(:n\xm |
Fusl Co.; its meecesscrs and asalgme, i'.:l fes.gimpls, all that trast or paresl
of ground situsts in the 10th Flsetion Distrlet of Baltimors County, and de=
poribed sa Follows;

BEQINNTNT for the sass on the northeast sids of Paper 111 Road at
the intersscilem of Lhe said wide of sald road with the sssond or ecuih 1)
dégresd 57 mirmtes west L77.0 et lioe of the lamd comveyed by the sald Hatils
L. Lina, willow to John A, Hlﬂ:r-mﬂﬁhrﬁ-dﬁmhﬁth. 1504, and
H-l:wd-d-!ﬂ the Land I‘l'lﬂ'l’.lﬁr Paltimore County inm liber w.P.C, ¥o, 1L69,
folio LY ke, and rusning thencs northeastarly binding oo the nortbedst side of
sa1d rosd, 100 fest more or less ta the second or sguth J) degrees 53 wirmtes
weat LOT.OT rﬂtlm-:ftmhmﬂucrl‘:utnid;ﬁ from the said Mattls 4. |

Lira, widow to Sherweod Prothers ITne., mﬂdtl-u-n: eaid lamd records in .
Aiber W.F.C. Ho. 15875 Folio LTH deo., amd ressing t:'-'l'hl.nr.'- northeastérly birding

mn]ﬂlj.uuﬂﬁmlmln{m-ulmulnlﬂLh;t_r?gmﬁd'iu-humi

intersect the Jrd lins of the land described in & desd dated Jum 1, 1715, and
recarded mmeng the land records of sald County in libwr .'h'.r.c, No. LLS, folie
% be. and renndng thence southesssterly binding on sald leat sentloned 1ioe,
“wmtmwhll te l‘.hllninfl'.hlﬂ.rli ll.l:-&ll.hl].l.rdbnﬂ:ﬁr-ﬂ
o Waller ard wifs s aforesald; thance lnul.h'llllh'r!; trindirg on ths secom!
1ine of the last meciloned desd LT7:0 feat more or less 1o the begploning.

BETEO part of tie tract of lind which by deed, dated Lugast 164hb I

in Liber WP,C, Noe 635,00, )T04e

mﬁ,mmm—n;mummu“m,Tmumwwnwy :
Caseen, singls, to Joseph Lina and Mattle A, Lina, his wifa) thy said Joseph ¥
Lies having previcusly departed this life. o

TOETHER with the bulldings and Lsprovenents thereon arected,; —nrl
teing; and all and every, the rights, alleys, wge, wters, rivileges, spper- |
terancies and pévartages to the pame belonglag or in amyviss sppertaining. |
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